PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor Banjamin T. Tiberius to the correct spelling of BENJAMIN T. TIBERIUS previously recorded on Reel 023540 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin T. Tiberius	11/18/2009
Dennis E. Tiberius	11/18/2009
Kyle L. Hansen	04/16/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tactical Air Games, Inc.
Street Address:	2717 Ferguson Road
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09541786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)530-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-530-0330

Email: kcolvin@patepierce.com

Correspondent Name: Pate Pierce & Baird

Address Line 1: 175 South Main Street, Suite 1250
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2905-2-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

A. John Pate

PATENT

REEL: 023557 FRAME: 0342

OP \$40,00 09541786

501022695

Total Attachments: 8	
source=09541786#page1.tif	
source=09541786#page2.tif	
source=09541786#page3.tif	
source=09541786#page4.tif	
source=09541786#page5.tif	
source=09541786#page6.tif	
source=09541786#page7.tif	
source=09541786#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023557 FRAME: 0343

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

):PATE PIERCE & BAIRD COMPANY:175 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1250

PAT	FNT	ASS	GNI	MEN	Т

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/18/2009 501019514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Banjamin T. Tiberius	11/18/2009
Dennis E. Tiberius	11/18/2009
Kyle L. Hansen	04/16/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tactical Air Games, Inc.
Street Address:	2717 Ferguson Road
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09541786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)530-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

801-530-0330

Email:

kcolvin@patepierce.com

Correspondent Name:

Pate Pierce & Baird

Address Line 1:

175 South Main Street, Suite 1250

Address Line 4:

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2905-2-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

A. John Pate

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023557 FRAME: 0344

00 095417

USPTO 11/20/2009 7:55:11 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

):PATE PIERCE & BAIRD COMPANY:175 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1250

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023557 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

We, Benjamin T. Tiberius, Dennis E. Tiberius and Kyle L. Hansen having the respective residence and post office addresses identified hereinbelow, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "SEMI-AUTOMATIC FIRING COMPRESSED-GAS GUN," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application now identified as File No. 2905-2-1 of the law firm of PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, 175 South Main Street, Suite 1250, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/541,786 on April 3, 2000, now U.S. Patent No. 6,470,872 issued October 29, 2002.

The Assignce, Tactical Air Games, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, being the same Corporation previously operating under the name Tactical Air Guns, Inc., as set forth in The Articles of Amendment attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, having a principal place of business at 2717 Ferguson Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we, by our signatures below and by operation of the Invention Assignment attached hereto and incorporated fully herein by reference, DO HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 120, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Page 1 of 4

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

STATE OF Undiana)
COUNTY OF Allen	§)

Benjamin T. Tiberius 6205 Cornwallis Drive Fort Wayne, ID 46809

On this day of November, in the year 2007, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Benjamin T. Tiberius, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SARA SHEPHERD
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF INDIANA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 19, 2017

Docket No. 2905-2-1 Dennis E. Tiberius 4223 FoxKnoll Cove Fort Wayne, ID 46835

STATE OF (halana COUNTY OF ()

On this 18th day of November, in the year 2009, before me, was she phe role, a notary public, personally appeared Dennis E. Tiberius, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TACTICAL AIR GAMES, INC. TACTICAL AIR GUNS, INC.

STATE OF (Indiana)

COUNTY OF (Allen)

By: Dennis E. Tiberius Benancia Tractical Air Games, Inc.

President Tactical Air Guns, Inc.

victual a T.T.L. a a c

On this Aday of November, in the year 2007, before me, Benjamin T. Therms hephero, a notary public, personally appeared Dennis E.

Tiberius, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SARA SHEPHERD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 19, 2017

Page 4 of 4